



Trg kralja Tomislava 21, 20340 Ploče - Hrvatska • OIB: 51228874907 • www.luka-ploce.hr

Ploče, July 2nd 2024

ZAGREB STOCK EXCHANGE

CROATIAN FINANCIAL SERVICES SUPERVISORY AGENCY (HANFA)

CROATIAN NEWS AGENCY (OTS HINA)

LEI 74780000POWHNTXNI633

Home Cro

member state Croatia

ISIN HRLKPCRA0005

Security LKPC-R-A

Listing/Market Zagreb Stock Exchange,

segment Official Market

SUBJECT: NOTICE ON THE ACQUISITION OF SHARES BY PERSONS PERFORMING MANAGEMENT DUTIES OR PERSONS CLOSELY ASSOCIATED WITH THEM

Luka Ploče j.s.c. with headquarters in Ploče, Trg kralja Tomislava 21, VAT: 51228874907 (hereinafter: "Issuer"), in accordance with Article 120 of the Rules of the Zagreb Stock Exchange d.d., Regulation (EU) No 596/2014 of the European parliament and of the Council of 16 April 2014 on market abuse (market abuse regulation) and repealing Directive 2003/6/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council and Commission Directives 2003/124/EC, 2003/125/EC and 2004/72/EC and Commission implementing regulation (EU) 2016/523 of 10 March 2016 laying down implementing technical standards with regard to the format and template for notification and public disclosure of managers' transactions in accordance with Regulation (EU) No 596/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council, informs that on 1 July 2024 a notice was received from the company Energia naturalis d.o.o. with headquarters in Vukovar, Gospodarska zona Vukovar 13, VAT: 65900776536, notifying the Issuer about its acquisition of 22,099 ordinary shares of the Issuer.

The acquisition was made on 28 June 2024, on the organized market of the Zagreb Stock Exchange d.d. Zagreb.

This notice is announced given the Chairman of the Supervisory Board of the Issuer, Mr. Boštjan Napast, is also the director of the company Energia naturalis d.o.o., from which it follows that the company Energia naturalis d.o.o. is closely related to Mr. Boštjan Napast, who performs management duties at the Issuer.

Pursuant to Commission implementing regulation (EU) 2016/523 of 10 March 2016 laying down implementing technical standards with regard to the format and template for notification and public disclosure of managers' transactions in accordance with Regulation (EU) No 596/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council, prescribed information is submitted on prescribed templates.

LUKA PLOCE j.s.c.

Template for notification and public disclosure of transactions by persons discharging managerial responsibilities and persons closely associated with them

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated				
a)	Name	Boštjan Napast / ENERGIA NATURALIS d.o.o. for investment and management			
2	Reason for the notification				
a)	Position/status	Boštjan Napast is the president of the Supervisory Board of Luka Ploče j.s.c. and is also a director (member of the Management Board) of the company Energia naturalis d.o.o. as the acquirer of shares			
b)	Initial notification/Amendment	Initial notification			
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor				
a)	Name	Luka Ploce joint stock company for maritime traffic services, stevedoring, warehousing of goods and forwarding agents activities			
b)	LEI	74780000POWHNTXNI633			
4	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted				
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	LUKA PLOCE j.s.c. sharesTicker: LKPC-R-AISIN: HRLKPCRA0005			
b)	Nature of the transaction	Acquisition of shares			
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)		
		134 EUR	22.099		
d)	Aggregated information	Aggregated volume: 22.099Price: 134 EUR			
	Aggregated volume				
	— Price	11100. 10 1 11011			
e)	Date of the transaction	2024-06-28			
f)	Place of the transaction	Regulated market of Zagreb Stock Exchange (ZSE)			



Prilog

Predložak za obavješćivanje o transakcijama osoba koje obavljaju rukovoditeljske dužnosti i osoba koje su s njima usko povezane te za objavljivanje tih transakcija

1.	Podaci o osobi koja o povezanoj osobi	Podaci o osobi koja obavlja rukovoditeljske dužnosti/usko povezanoj osobi		
(a)	lme i prezime	Boštjan Napast / EN d.o.o. za ulaganje i u		
2.	Razlog obavješćivan	Razlog obavješćivanja		
(a)	Položaj/status	odbora društva LUk	edsjednik Nadzornog KA PLOČE d.d. te je an uprave) društva ALIS d.o.o. kao	
(b)	Prvotna obavijest/Izmjena	Prvotna obavijest		
3.		Podaci o izdavatelju, sudioniku na tržištu emisijskih jedinica, dražbovnoj platformi, dražbovatelju ili kontroloru dražbe		
(a)	Naziv	LUKA PLOČE, dioničko društvo za usluge u pomorskom prometu, lučke usluge, skladištenje roba i špediciju		
(b)	LEI	74780000P0WHNTXNI633		
4.	ponoviti za i. svaku v	Podaci o transakciji (transakcijama): odjeljak se mora ponoviti za i. svaku vrstu instrumenta, ii. svaku vrstu transakcije, iii. svaki datum te iv. svako mjesto na kojem je transakcija izvršena		
(a)	Opis financijskog instrumenta, vrsta	Redovna dionica		
	instrumenta Identifikacijska	Oznaka: LKPC-R-A		
	oznaka	ISIN: HRLKPCRA000	ISIN: HRLKPCRA0005	
(b)	Priroda transakcije	Stjecanje dionica		
(c)	Cijena (cijene) i volumen(i)	Cijena (cijene)	Volumen(i)	
		134 EUR	22.099	
(d)	Zbirne informacije			



	— Zbirni volumen — Cijena	22.099 134 EUR
(e)	Datum transakcije	2024-06-28
(f)	Mjesto transakcije	Uređeno tržište Zagrebačke burze d.d.

Bostjan Napast

enno energia naturalis

Energia Naturalis d.o.o., Gospodarska zona 13, Vukovar OIB 65900776536